

BID TABULATION

Tara 20 Force Main Installation
IFB #16-1930DC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	TB Landmark		Metro Equipment		DBE Management		Spectrum Underground		Westra Construction		Woodruff & Sons		Danella Utility		Douglas N. Higgins	
				Unit Price (\$)	Extended Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Price (\$)
1	20" DIP CL 350 Force Main (Direct Bury)	LF	200	220.00	\$ 44,000.00	110.00	\$ 22,000.00	225.00	\$ 45,000.00	261.00	\$ 52,200.00	235.00	\$ 47,000.00	396.14	\$ 79,228.00	306.28	\$ 61,256.00	265.00	\$ 53,000.00
1A	24" DIP CL 350 Force Main (Direct Bury) RJ	LF	80	275.00	\$ 22,000.00	290.00	\$ 23,200.00	220.00	\$ 17,600.00	288.00	\$ 23,040.00	303.00	\$ 24,240.00	290.91	\$ 23,272.80	531.25	\$ 42,500.00	380.00	\$ 30,400.00
2	20" PVC Force Main (C 905) (Direct Bury)	LF	1,600	95.00	\$ 152,000.00	45.00	\$ 72,000.00	110.00	\$ 176,000.00	104.00	\$ 166,400.00	115.00	\$ 184,000.00	69.51	\$ 111,216.00	130.30	\$ 208,480.00	106.00	\$ 169,600.00
3	20" Fusible PVC (C905) Force Main (HDD) DR21	LF	6,900	160.00	\$ 1,104,000.00	250.00	\$ 1,725,000.00	172.00	\$ 1,186,800.00	233.50	\$ 1,611,150.00	187.00	\$ 1,290,300.00	230.46	\$ 1,590,174.00	231.40	\$ 1,596,660.00	295.00	\$ 2,035,500.00
4	Pipe Restraints 20"	EA	45	750.00	\$ 33,750.00	600.00	\$ 27,000.00	400.00	\$ 18,000.00	480.00	\$ 21,600.00	497.00	\$ 22,365.00	479.58	\$ 21,581.10	489.00	\$ 22,005.00	350.00	\$ 15,750.00
4A	Pipe Restraints 24"	EA	12	800.00	\$ 9,600.00	700.00	\$ 8,400.00	445.00	\$ 5,340.00	531.00	\$ 6,372.00	545.00	\$ 6,540.00	543.30	\$ 6,519.60	743.00	\$ 8,916.00	450.00	\$ 5,400.00
4B	Pipe Restraints 20" for 20" PVC Bell Joint	EA	18	1,288.00	\$ 23,184.00	1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	1,105.00	\$ 19,890.00	1,145.00	\$ 20,610.00	1,165.27	\$ 20,974.86	1,253.00	\$ 22,554.00	1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00
5	30x20" Tapping Valve & Sleeve	EA	1	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	21,106.00	\$ 21,106.00	28,625.00	\$ 28,625.00	27,335.20	\$ 27,335.20	23,729.00	\$ 23,729.00	27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
6	20" Plug Valve	EA	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	8,278.00	\$ 8,278.00	7,485.00	\$ 7,485.00	8,714.80	\$ 8,714.80	12,299.00	\$ 12,299.00	9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
7	20' Gate Valve	EA	11	12,555.00	\$ 138,105.00	7,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	13,020.00	\$ 143,220.00	11,965.00	\$ 131,615.00	12,226.16	\$ 134,487.76	17,022.00	\$ 187,242.00	14,000.00	\$ 154,000.00
7A	24" Plug Valve	EA	4	22,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	20,454.00	\$ 81,816.00	18,745.00	\$ 74,980.00	21,100.18	\$ 84,400.72	24,315.00	\$ 97,260.00	23,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
7B	6" Gate Valve	EA	1	2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,618.00	\$ 1,618.00	1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	2,511.90	\$ 2,511.90	2,519.00	\$ 2,519.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	DI Fittings, Wastewater	LB	33,000	7.77	\$ 256,410.00	4.00	\$ 132,000.00	7.50	\$ 247,500.00	4.60	\$ 151,800.00	5.00	\$ 165,000.00	5.39	\$ 177,870.00	4.42	\$ 145,860.00	6.00	\$ 198,000.00
9	Connect to Exist. Force Main	EA	4	6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	5,089.00	\$ 20,356.00	5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	7,400.00	\$ 29,600.00	25,660.00	\$ 102,640.00	47,819.80	\$ 191,279.20	22,676.00	\$ 90,704.00	8,900.00	\$ 35,600.00
10	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	SY	30	200.00	\$ 6,000.00	60.00	\$ 1,800.00	104.00	\$ 3,120.00	44.00	\$ 1,320.00	91.00	\$ 2,730.00	383.43	\$ 11,502.90	220.00	\$ 6,600.00	140.00	\$ 4,200.00
11	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	SY	125	75.00	\$ 9,375.00	20.00	\$ 2,500.00	63.00	\$ 7,875.00	25.00	\$ 3,125.00	45.00	\$ 5,625.00	151.44	\$ 18,930.00	81.20	\$ 10,150.00	115.00	\$ 14,375.00
12	Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	45	40.00	\$ 1,800.00	50.00	\$ 2,250.00	85.00	\$ 3,825.00	38.00	\$ 1,710.00	32.00	\$ 1,440.00	32.17	\$ 1,447.65	24.25	\$ 1,091.25	89.00	\$ 4,005.00
13	HydroSeeding	SY	11,600	0.50	\$ 5,800.00	1.00	\$ 11,600.00	11.00	\$ 127,600.00	0.95	\$ 11,020.00	0.60	\$ 6,960.00	1.13	\$ 13,108.00	2.82	\$ 32,712.00	2.50	\$ 29,000.00
14	Sodding	SY	1,200	4.00	\$ 4,800.00	6.00	\$ 7,200.00	15.00	\$ 18,000.00	2.40	\$ 2,880.00	3.35	\$ 4,020.00	4.96	\$ 5,952.00	7.55	\$ 9,060.00	8.00	\$ 9,600.00
15	Air Release Valve Assembly incl. Manhole	EA	4	8,795.00	\$ 35,180.00	3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	7,340.00	\$ 29,360.00	5,235.00	\$ 20,940.00	9,723.85	\$ 38,895.40	9,578.00	\$ 38,312.00	5,900.00	\$ 23,600.00
16	Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	3	6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	4,915.00	\$ 14,745.00	3,955.00	\$ 11,865.00	7,405.75	\$ 22,217.25	8,242.00	\$ 24,726.00	4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
17	Erosion Control	LS	1	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	19,518.82	\$ 19,518.82	1,412.00	\$ 1,412.00	10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00
18	Traffic Control to FDOT Standards	LS	1	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	880.00	\$ 880.00	8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	14,585.71	\$ 14,585.71	10,018.00	\$ 10,018.00	7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
19	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	20	225.00	\$ 4,500.00	250.00	\$ 5,000.00	210.00	\$ 4,200.00	240.00	\$ 4,800.00	285.00	\$ 5,700.00	528.68	\$ 10,573.60	141.00	\$ 2,820.00	400.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	4	8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00	3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	10,100.00	\$ 40,400.00	11,153.28	\$ 44,613.12	27,009.00	\$ 108,036.00	13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
21	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	EA	2	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,849.96	\$ 7,699.92	15,352.00	\$ 30,704.00	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	Staked Silt Fence	LF	7,600	1.50	\$ 11,400.00	1.50	\$ 11,400.00	1.85	\$ 14,060.00	1.80	\$ 13,680.00	1.75	\$ 13,300.00	1.02	\$ 7,752.00	1.68	\$ 12,768.00	1.50	\$ 11,400.00
23	Crushed Shell for Temporary Road Base	TONS	220	24.00	\$ 5,280.00	98.00	\$ 21,560.00	32.00	\$ 7,040.00	75.00	\$ 16,500.00	26.65	\$ 5,863.00	64.50	\$ 14,190.00	110.00	\$ 24,200.00	70.00	\$ 15,400.00
24	Sidewalk Restoration	SY	40	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	80.00	\$ 3,200.00	81.00	\$ 3,240.00	54.00	\$ 2,160.00	56.00	\$ 2,240.00	79.18	\$ 3,167.20	72.70	\$ 2,908.00	100.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	Temporary Force Main Bypass		1	41,074.00	\$ 41,074.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	42,410.00	\$ 42,410.00	56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	100,933.88	\$ 100,933.88	44,107.00	\$ 44,107.00	80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
26	Mobilization		1	201,000.00	\$ 201,000.00	280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	128,456.00	\$ 128,456.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	335,590.17	\$ 335,590.17	104,976.00	\$ 104,976.00	140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
27	Miscellaneous Work and Clean Up		1	14,995.00	\$ 14,995.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	89,018.09	\$ 89,018.09	62,480.75	\$ 62,480.75	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
						Paper Bid													
						2,604,969.60	\$ 2,604,966.00		\$ 2,629,600.00		\$ 2,651,336.00		\$ 2,670,073.00		\$ 3,239,261.65		\$ 3,049,065.00		\$ 3,343,230.00
Base Bid					\$ 2,345,678.00														
28	Contingency (10%)		10%		\$ 234,567.80		\$ 260,496.60		\$ 262,960.00		\$ 265,133.60		\$ 267,007.30		\$ 323,926.17		\$ 304,906.50		\$ 334,323.00
						Paper Bid													
Total Bid Price					\$ 2,580,245.80	2,865,466.56	\$ 2,865,462.60		\$ 2,892,560.00		\$ 2,916,469.60		\$ 2,937,080.30		\$ 3,563,187.82		\$ 3,353,971.50		\$ 3,677,553.00